7652:0. 115027-17. 1.0. 1-1081-R. Vol M 89 Page 775. 8478 The United States of America, 248To all to whom these presents shall coine. Greeting: WHEREAS, an Order of the Socretary of the Interior has been deposited in the Seneral Land Office, directing that a fee simple patent lange to the claimant Homer Hutchinson, a Klaumath Indian, for the Lots three, four, five, Bix, eleven, twelve, thirteen, and fourteen of Section ten in Townahip thirty-six south of Hange eleven east of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon, containing one hundred fifty-six and thirty-sight-hundredths acres: co HOW KHOW YE, That the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, In consideration of the premises, HAS GIVEN AND GRANTED, and by these DESENTS DOES GIVE AND GRANT, unto the said claimant and to the bairs of the said claimant tiND TO HOLD thy same, together with all the righte, priviloges, immusities, and appurtesances, of whatsoarer suture, thereaste belonging the Land above described : TO HAVE E fight of way thorson for ditches or canals constructed by the authority of the United States. forever; and there is reserved from the lands bareby granted III TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Woodrow Wilson President of the United States of America, kave caused these latters to be made Patont, and the Scul of the General Land Office to be hereento affined. GIVEN under my hund, in the District of Columbia, the TWENTY-SEVENTH (BEAL) day of. 111/14 0 In the year of our Lord one threated cine aundred and EIGHTEEN . and of the Independence of the United States the ore hundred and FORTY-SECOND. By the President Conclusion 2020 date The. Q. Les · 8y Beantary Sel & Samo RECORD OF PATENTE: Patent Number -638519 Accorder of the Gaseral Land Q lies 0202



I CENTIFY THIS REPRODUCTION IS A COITY OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD OF FILE AN THIS OFFICE. AUTHONIZED SIGNATURE DATE

and a subset of

ASSIGNEE'S DECLARATION OF LAND GRANT

8480

NOTICE OF PRE-EMPTION RIGHT

TO ALL THOSE TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, KNOW YE:

Pursuant to the Declaration of Independence [1776], the Treaty of Peace with Great Britian (8 Stat. 80) known as the Treaty of Paris [1783], an Act of Congress [April 24, 1820], the Oregon Treaty (9 Stat. 869)[June 15, 1846], the Homestead Act [1862], an Act of Congress (13 Stat. 332, § 1 ch. 194)[July 1, 1864], Acts of Congress [1851] et seq [March 3, 1891] and 43 USC §§ 57, 59 and 83; the recipient hereof is mandated by Art. VI §§ 1, 2 and 3; Art. IV §§ 1, 2 cl. 1, 3 cl. I and 2, and § 4; the 4th, 7th, 9th and 10th Amendments (U.S. Constitution [1781-91]); to acknowledge Assignee's Declaration of Land Grant & Notice of Pre-emption Right, prosecuted by authority of Art. III § 2 cl. 1 and 2, and enforced by original/exclusive jurisdiction thereunder.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AND ESTABLISHED BY ORDER OF LAW, THAT: I. Sandra Kathleen Byers , am Assignee in law and bona fide subsequent purchaser by contract, of that certain legally described portion of Land Granted under Original Land Patent Number duely authorized to be executed in pursuance of Supremacy of Treaty law, Citation and Constitutional mandate, herein referenced, whereupon, a duely authenicated true and correct legal description, together with any/all hereditaments, tenements, pre-emption rights, the LAWFUL and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION for which is APPENDED hereto, and by reference, incorporated herein, made a part hereof.

DISCLAIMER

ASSIGNEE'S SEIZEN IN DEED, AND LAWFUL ENTRY IS INCLUSIVE OF SPECIFICALLY THAT CERTAIN LEGALLY DESCRIBED PORTION OF THE ORIGINAL LAND GRANT OR PATENT NO. <u>638519</u>, AND NOT THE WHOLE THEREOF, INCLUDING HEREDITAMENTS, TENEMENTS, PRE-EMPTION RIGHTS APPURTENANT THERETO. THE RECORDING OF THIS INSTRU-MENT SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO DENY OR INFRINGE UPON ANY OTHERS RIGHT TO CLAIM THE REMAINING PORTION THEREOF. ANY CHALLENGES TO THE VALIDITY OF THIS DECLARA-TION & NOTICE ARE SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS REFERENCED HEREIN. A COMMON COURTESY OF SIXTY (60) DAYS IS STIPULATED FOR ANY CHALLENGES HERETO, OTHERWISE, LACHES/ESTOPPLE SHALL FOREVER BAR THE SAME AGAINST SAID ALLODIAL FREEHOLD ESTATE; ASSESSMENT LIEN THEORY TO THE CONTRARY (ORS 275.130), INCLUDED.

MEMORANIUM OF LAW ON ASSIGNEE'S STATUS, PRE-EMPTION RIGHT, PRIVILEGE & IMMINITY

1.) Assignee is a fene sole trajer at common law. A Citizen of the united States of America by virtue of her State Citizenship, cognizant, the Preamble(s) of Oregon's Constitution [1857-59] and U.S. Constitution [1781-91], <u>Dred Scott v. Sanford</u>, 19 How 393 [1857]; has never knowingly alienated her State Citizenship, <u>Texas v. White</u>, 7 Wall 700 [1868] under franchise of the declaratory 13th amendment § 2, the 14th et seq amendments, USC Title XI § 1101 (a) (1), (2) & (3), S.S. Act [1935] et seq; enjoys her privileged status at law in accord with Art. IV §§ 1, 2 cl. 1 & 2, 3 cl. 1 & 2 and § 4 [U.S. CONSTITUTION, 1781-91], Cole v. Cumningham, 103 US 107, Fenn v. Holme, 21 How 484 [1858], pursuant to an Act of Congress [February 14, 1859] admitting the Territory of Oregon into the Union upon equal footing, full faith and credit, whereupon, Assignee is not restrained by conventional disability to lawfully enter upon said premises, to have and to hold the same (postliminium) unto her heirs and assigns forever, an ALLODIAL FREHOLD

Estate at law, as a constituent sovereign member of the Posterity of "We the People." Assignee is not a "person" and/or "taxpayer" defined by state/federal (law merchant) statute; is not a resident alien or foreign corporation, USC Title XI et seq, 26 USC/IRC, 42 USC et seq, Long v. Rasmussen, 281 F. 236, at page 238; is not a cestui que trust (beneficiary) of the State of Oregon Inc., id est, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of Congress of the District of Columbia by reciprocal compacts, agreements, duties and/or obligations.

2.) Acts of Congress making notes of the United States, a legal tender do not apply to involuntary contributions in the nature of taxes or assessments (fines, penalties, forfeitures) exacted under State law, Hagar v. Land Reclamation District 108, 111 US 701 [S. Ct., 1884], Lewis v. U.S., 680 F. 2d 1239 [1982], 12 USC 152, 31 USC 371; State's enjoined by Art. I § 10 cl. 1 [U.S. Constitution, 1781-91], Oregon enjoined by Art. XI§1 [Oregon Constitution, 1857-59], Oregon's H.J.R. 13 (ex-post facto law)[May 21, 1973] and/or ultra vires H.J.R. 192, 31 USC 408 (a) [June 5, 1933] et seq 31 USC enactments to the contrary, notwithstanding.

HENCE; The authority under which this instrument is executed emanates directly from the Word of The OMNIPOIENT, Most High GOD, IL HLYON thy Adorai, as appears in the Holy Scriptures (KJV) at: EXCUS 20:12, which edict states: "Honour thy father (ABBA) and thy mother (ecclesia) that thy days may be long upon the land which the EL ELIYON thy Adorai giveth thee for an inheritance, to possess it, for this is the first law with promise, AMEN."

Page 1 of 2, DECLARATION OF LANI) PATENT & NOTICE OF PRE-EMPTION RIGHT (ALLODIAL TITLE):

3.) A Grant of land is a public law standing on the statute books of the state, and is notice to every subsequent purchaser under conflicting sale afterward, <u>Wineman v. Grastrell</u>, 54 Fed 819, 4 C CA 596, 2 US App 581; Patent alone passes paramount legal Title to Grantee, and his heirs or assign's forever, <u>Wilcox v. Jackson</u>, 13 Pet 498, 10 L. Ed. 264 [1839]; <u>U.S. v. Stone</u>, 2 US 525, 17 L. Ed. 765; Where U.S. has parted with Title by Patent legally issued & surveys legally made by itself, approved by the proper Department, Title so granted cannot be impaired by any subsequent survey by state government for its own purpose, <u>Cage v. Danks</u>, 13 La Ann 128; stare decisis: <u>Summa Corp. v. California ex rel. State Lands Commission & City of Los Angeles</u>, 104 US 1754 [April 17, 1984] Yeakle, <u>Torrens System 209</u>; Subsequent purchasers final certificate/receipt acknowledging payment in full by Homesteader/Pre-emptor is not in legal effect a conveyance of land, <u>U.S. v.</u> <u>Steenerson</u>, 50 Fed 504, 1 C CA 552, 4 US App 332; There being a legal distinction between a debt discharged and one extinguished at Law, Stanek v. White, 172 Minn 390, 215 N.W.R. 781, 784.

4.) A Land Patent is conclusive evidence that the Patentee has complied with the Act of Congress (Homestead Act)[1862] as concerns improvements on the land, etc., Jankins v. Gibson, 3 La Ann 203; Wilcox v. Jackson, supra; injunctions & mandamus will not lie against it, <u>Litchfield v. The Register</u>, 9 Wall 575, 19 L. Ed. 681; <u>Ware v. Hvlton</u>, 3 Dall (3 US 199)[1976]; <u>Summa Corp.</u>, supra.

5.) Title and Rights vested in original Patentee unto bona fide purchaser/assignee in law, will be protected, <u>U.S. v. Debell</u>, 227 F 760 [C8 SD, 1915]; <u>State v. Hewitt Land Co.</u>, 74 Wash 573, 134 P 474 [1913]; 43 USC §§ 57, 59, 83 and 175; Congress restricted alienation of Homestead lands after conveyance by U.S. in fee simply, by providing no such lands shall become liable to satisfaction of debts contracted prior to issuance of Patent, USCA Art. IV § 3 cl. 2, and <u>Ruddy v. Rossi</u>, 248 US 104 [1918]; Lien assessment theory (Oregon, O.R.S. 275.130) to the contrary, notwithstanding, <u>U.S. v.</u> <u>Schurz</u>, 102 US 378; <u>U.S. v. Champaign County</u>, Fed Supp 474 [1958]; <u>Summa Corp.</u>, supra.

6.) A Patent certificate, Patent issued, or confirmation made to an original Grantee or his legal representative embraces representative of the Grantee unto Assignee, by contract, as well in law, <u>Hogan v. Page</u>, 69 US 605, 17 L. Ed. 854; Where the issue is who has paramount legal Title, Patent issued by the U.S. is unassailable, <u>Sanford v. Sanford</u>, 139 US 642, 35 L. Ed. 290; <u>Johnson v.</u> <u>Christen</u>, 128 US 374, 32 L. Ed. 412; <u>Dee v. Aiken</u>, 31 Fed 393; Then, such land is not taxable by the State, <u>Sargent v. Herrick & Stevens</u>, 221 US 404, 55 L. Ed. 787; <u>Lonas v. Pickering</u>, 173 US 26, 43 L. Ed. 601; <u>HENCE</u>: "No State shall impair the obligation of contracts (U.S. Constitution, Art. I § 10 cl. 1 [1781-91]"; Assignee's seizen in deed, lawful entry, exercised under authority of Art. IV, supra, and <u>Cole v. Cunningham</u>, 103 US 107, as against all the world, DROIT DROIT DOMINIUM JUS IN RE.

7.) <u>IMMINITY FROM COLLATERAL ATTACK: Collins v. Bartlett</u>, 44 Cal 371; <u>Green v. Barker</u>, 47 Neb 934, 66 NW 1032; <u>Sawyer v. Brodle</u>, 209 US 393, 52 L. Fc. 849; <u>Fenn v. Holmes</u> and <u>Summa Corp.</u>, stare decisis, supra.

DCUMENIS APPENDED HEREIO, INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, ARE AS FOLLOWS: a.) A certified true copy of the Original Land Patent/Grant No. <u>638519</u> containing a portion thereof, legally described (inclusive) Assignee's entry and seizen in deed; b.) Assignee's Declaration of Homestead; c.) An Original or certified true copy of Assignee's warranty deed; d.) Substantive Bill of Conveyance evidencing the Lawful and/or Valuable consideration(s) executed; conveying absolute ownership to Assignee, process by which, in lawful effect, perfects ALLODIAL TITLE in ASSIGNEE, <u>Wilcox v. Jackson</u>, supra.

SUBSCRIBED and AFFIRMED, nunc pro tunc, _6 / 27 / 1918.

SUBSCRIBED and AFFIRMED to as entirely true and correct, as setforth herein,

this ______ day of ______, 1989. <u>Recorder's Duty to record:</u> (RS 93.010, 93.410, and) 93.610 and 93.620; <u>Patent recordability</u>: (RS 93.230) (3) & 93.680 (a); <u>Evidenciary effect</u>: (RS 93.230) <u>After recording return to</u>:

Sandra Kathleen Byers, Declarant/Assignee 13th Judicial District P.O. Box 37 Sprague River, Oregon (Klamath County)

Ph. No. 1-503-533-2482

We, the undersigned, Witness this day, that the one known to us to be the above signator, Declarant/Assignee, did personally appear before us and upon affirmation of the foregoing, did vcluntarily affix her signature hereto.

Signature of Witness	5115189	DIP.C.
	Date:	Citizen of Union:
Signature of Witness:	51 151 89	Republic of Oregon
And the second se	Date:	Citizen of Union:
Jaylon O.P. Richerson Signature of Witness:	5 1 15 1 89	Dregon
STATE OF MILLERS:	Date:	Citizen of Union:

Page 2 of 2, DECLARATION OF LAND PATENT & NOTICE OF FRE-EMPTION RIGHT (ALLODIAL TITLE):

FORM No. 633-1--WARRANTY DEED

OK KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Clarence W. Byers and -----STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. Nancy K. Byers, husband and wife -- 8482 to grantor paid by Sandra Kathleen Byers, daughter, Assignee in law, as well , hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by <u>Sentual Agenteen by the subsequent purchaser</u>, hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, hargeing settand convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, KKSKRXXX and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments **BROX apportances** thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-Block 8, Lot 24, Second Addition to Nimrod River Park, S 10 of T 36 S, R 11 E of the Willamette Meridian, containing One and One-half acres. All easements and rights of Way remaining Note: This instrument is supersedeas to that on file with the Klamath County Recorder at Vol. M85, Pages 14756 through 14757 inclusive, of Deeds, Recording No. 53205, dated: September 12, 1985; nunc pro tunc, The lawful and valuable consideration for which, hereinafter stated, is a continuance of particulars of prior recording, stated above, and includes a stipulation that grantor remain upon the premises, as stated above, for the remainder of his/her life, rent free, and without interruption, and that the same is a vested Homestead, under pre-emption right and federally issued (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, SHXERSONS and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, SURCESSING and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances...including..... assessment lien theories, foreclosure and sheriff's sale, etc. granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoand that grantor will warrant and forever defend the above ever, mayoxx hasexade ining xanderx thexadexiex a subject encoded and a subject of the period of the ever, antipax nanexample grant and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 50x.999troy+10.S. [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the source consideration (incligate webick), stated above: 31 USC 371 - Art. I § 10 cl. 1 (U.S.) Act construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, WITNESS grantor's hand this day of MAY Land Patent No. 638519 urdated: Honestead Pre-emption Right reserved unto grantee and grantee's heirs and assign't: forever. P.O. Box 37 Sprague River, Or. 97601 fore rer. Sprague River, Or. 97601 Personally appeared the above named N/A_____ N/A Note: Recorders Duty to Record without the necessity of Notary: ORS 93.010, (QROMANNA SINAL) 93.230(3), 93.410, 93.610, Before me: 93.620 and 93.680(a).N/A Notary Public for Oregon NOTE—The sentence botween the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See Chapter 462, Oregon Laws 1967, as amended by the 1967 Special Session. P.O. Box 37 Sprague River, Or. 97639 GRANTOR'E NAME AND ADDRESS STATE OF OREGON, County of Sandra Kathleen Byers \$5. I certify that the within instrument 13th Julicial District, P.O. Box 37 was received for record on the day Sprague River, Oregon (Klamath County) assignees/grantee's NAME AND ADDRESS of, 19....., at o'clockM., and recorded, 19....., at recording return to: SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No. on Sandra Kathleen Byers page _____ or as fee/file/instru-ment/microfilm/reception No.____, FCR 13th Judicial District, P.O. Box 37 RECORDER'S USE Sprague River, Oregon (Klameth County) assignees/. NAME, ADDRESS, ADX Record of Deeds of said county. Uniil a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Grantee/Assignee disclaims any/all taxes as ultra vires against Patent No. 638519 TITLE & Pre-emption Right of Honestead. NAME

By

... Deputy

1.8483

ASSIGNEE'S

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

×.

1.) I, SANDRA KATHLEEN BYERS , DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

×-

파망자

2.) I am the Assignee in law, as well as by contract, and bona fide subsequent purchaser of the following legally described portion of land, original Title of which being relinquished by the United States under legally issued Patent No. 638519 ______, and, that the same ought to be, and is hereby declared to be a "HOMESTEAD" subject to pre-emption right, to-wit:

Block 8 Lot 24, Second Addition to Nimrod River Park, Sec. 10, T 36 S, R 11 E of the Willamette Meridian, containing One and One-half acres. All easements and rights of way appurtenant thereto remaining intact and unaltered.

<u>Note</u>: Statutory assessment and/or improvement upon Homestead premises complied with, id est., a sixty-five (65) feet deep well drilled, cased, and capped, pump house enclosure and fence.

3.) Pursuant to the applicable law of the United States of America, to-wit: a.) An Act of Congress [April 24, 1820]; b.) The Oregon Treaty [June 15, 1846], 9 Stat. 869; c.) The Homestead Act [1862] et seq. 13 Stat. 332, § 1 ch. 194 and An Act of Congress [March 3, 1891]; and d.) 43 USC & USCA - Public Lands et al.

4.) Whereby, this instrument, and the foregoing laws, are executed in accordance with the Word of the Most High GOD, the Omnipotent Eternal Creator, ADONAI EL ELLYON YHVH, which states in relevant part, viz:

"Honour thy father (Abba) and thy mother (ecclesia) that thy days may be long upon the land which thy ADONAI EL ELLYON YHVH giveth thee for an inheritance to possess it for this is the first law with promise."

Exodus 19:5 & 6, 20:12; Ephesians 6:2 & 3 & I Peter 2:9 (KJV) Holy Bible.

5.) The statutory requirement of assessment work and/or improvements to and upon the land described above have been complied with.

6.) That I, personally, and/or members of my immediate family now occupy said Homestead premises as a permanent dwelling place, under pre-emption right, together with any/all tenements, hereditaments and/or implements of husbandry appertaining thereto for the maintenance and preservation of said Homestead unto my heirs and assigns for ever.

7.) Said Homestead described above is pre-empted from assessment lien theory, foreclosure action, sheriff's sale, etc., by virtue of the foregoing entitled authority and the 1792 Coinage Act codified at 31 USC 371 & 12 USC 152; Ling Su Fan v. U.S., 28 US 302; Wallace v. Harmstad, 44 Pa. (8 Wright) 492, 499; Perry v. Land U.S., 204 US 330; Stanek v. White, 172 Minn. 390, 215 NWR 781, 784; Hagar v. Land Reclamation District 108, 111 US 701; said Homestead Land being unassailable by collateral attack, Neff v. U.S., 165, 263, 377, 91 C. CA 241; Summa Corp. v California ex rel. State Lands Commission & City of Los Angeles, 104 US 1754 [April 17, 1984]; State of Oregon Inc. further enjoined by Art. I § 10 cl. 1 (U.S. Constitution, 1781-1791) and Art. XI § 1 (Oregon Constitution 1857-59).

SUBSCRIBED and AFFIRMED to, nunc pro tunc, <u>9</u> / 10 / 1985. SUBSCRIBED and AFFIRMED to this <u>15</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1989.

Recorders Duty to Record: ORS 93.010, 93.410, 93.610 & 93.620; Patent: recordahility: ORS 93.230(3) & 93.680(a).

Dulles Sandra Kathleen Byers, Assignee/ Homesteader & Declarant 13th Judicial District P. O. Box 37 Sprague River, Oregon (Klamath Co.)

After recording return to mailing address:) Sprague River, Oregon (Kramath Cor, We, the undersigned, Witness this day, that the one known to us to be the above signator, Declarant/Assignee, did personally appear before us and upon affirmation of the foregoing, did woluntarily affix her signature hereto.

VOLUMENTLY ALLIA IN SUGARA		$\nabla \cap \cap$
Clarence W, Bues	5115189	Citizen of Union:
Signature of Witness:	Date:	
Stress Al Ciamplity	5 1 15 1 89	<u>Republic of Chegon</u> Citizen of Union
Signature of Witness:	Date: 15 89	Oregon
Janutin O. F. Richenson Signature of Witness:	Date:	Citizen of Union:

Page 1 of 1, ASSIGNEE'S DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	l for record at request	of		the day
of	May	_ A.D., 19 <u>89</u> of1		o'clockP_M., and duly recorded in Vol <u>M89</u> ,
			/eeals	EVELYN BEEHN /County Clerk//
FEE	\$38.00			By Sunethar Leloch
		1		
	in a china an china a			
	interven.	se atra in	8191 - 1977 - 19	
			Acres 10	
• • *	trage of the second	말하는 것 같 것을 하는 것이	이 집에 가지 않는 것이 많이 했다.	회사 영상 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		a kata jigina.		
			and the second	
	가라는 사람이 가지 1995년 1월 - 1999년 - 19	i siddar - Aliysida 1941 - Migarda Siliya	a da cala de la fata de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición Composición de la composición de la comp	en falle a stranovný politik konstrukciou se se statu statu stratu. Na slavenská slovenská slovenská statu za stratu za stratu se se se
	a de la desta de la c	化二乙酸盐 计可可引		新闻 医静脉 化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化化
		Linette Alle	1 2 A. C.	
	elanda (L. 99	to may etter.	rest galas	station and the second states and the second s
	n (HARAB) ymenae Si'r ar	n) (earright	35 : 20 - 17 Al - 20 - 17	Charles C. Langel Strategical contraction of the state of the second state of the s
		n da serie de la composición de la comp		
	1997 - 1997 -	같은 역할의 것의 제 영문의 대한 것	- ました 17月2日 こう。 - 新日日 - 新祝 子書日	politika geli se en di kasar di stranovna se se su publica di stranovna se se Ette di Bigginte di stranovna se
	the state of the s		e na sub na su	an a
	i e ha mart	a Allana		
		en par ca		
	· 如此,这算一套"自己"。	former de la c	Ensighteer o	Алан бекер, тоо солжа при сало соло со соло со соло
				1990 (1991) a Martin Collins - Collins - California (1995)
	 Adea - Addata ar 	garginati, en	Slatsoni (g.	
	114 March 1110	No. sa enel:	bi takbata	Congential(2) (Congeneration) de la construction de la construction (Congeneration) E TREPIEZ ENTRE Construction de la construction de la construction (Construction)
	low let repose	Basse Rel Aol	3651200126	han shart she fina sa di shi shi shi shi shekara tangar
				na sense a la constanta de la sense de la const En constanta de la constanta de
	ang atalap are tala. Ang ang ang ang atalap	Berekon (d. 1996) (d. 19 Maria andrea	entre l'Augen-	international and a structure of the providence of the structure of the st
	ali sekeras Decementos	고려있었는데로 가능하다 1965 - 요리 - 요구 (173	이가 다시 문제 - 112년 - 2019년	n an
	and the second	けびし アルコンコンロ		
		997 - 197 - 549 -		
	지수 전환 수요. 가수	. ,andonavca	34 (c. 751))	2. 建建物的建立的产品的新闻者的产品。 人名法法法 化合理合理 化合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理合理
			36.00 64 70-	
				· ·
		، سی و ما دیگریک استان کاری ایک و و		3. A state of the state of the state of the state of t
	e de la Clarke. Notas de la Clarke	and a strate of the second		
	and the spin of the		2. Alto the second	
	n an			
		in the second		
	an an tha an ar s	n in the second seco		na sena de la composición de la compos La composición de la c
				e per la presenta da la calcada da calcada de la compositiva da calcada da compositiva da calcada da calcada d En 1949 de 1950 de compositiva da calcada da compositiva da calcada da compositiva da calcada da compositiva da
				a Maratana ang kanang kanan ≰ang kanang ka
	· · · · ·			
	an a			
	<i>j</i> %	ienis us certati		
	والمراجع		n na sana an in	tali na kanga sa kalikana na sa kata na pangangan
	and a start of the second s Second second	a de las realest. Alta practa da las	the second second	a da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti- 1940 - Anti-Arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arr
	2	pué lo so :		

1. 法书外的

 $X \in \{1, 2, \dots, n\}$